total benefit -   2,166,853,331.91   4,333,706,663.82   6,500,559,995.73   8,667,413,327.64

net benefit 34,716,000.00-   2,123,458,331.91   4,279,462,913.82   6,432,755,308.23   8,582,657,468.26
discount rate (15%) 1 0.8696 0.7561 0.6575 0.5718
NPV 34,716,000.00-   1,846,485,506.01   3,235,888,781.72   4,229,641,034.42   4,907,162,263.29   14,184,461,585.44

Type of cases Police Hospital Magistrate total reported total non reported cases total GBV cases
Sex cimes 7552 6654 6042 7552 17621 25173
non sex crimes 22656 19962 18126 22656 52864 75520
total gbv cases 30208 26616 24168 30208 70485 100693

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS CAPTURING A 25% INCREASE IN PROJECT COST WITH 20% FALL IN COST OF GBV CASES PER ANNUM

Base Senario CAPTURING A 10% AVERAGE ANNUAL FALL IN GBV CASES

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS CAPTURING A 10% FALL IN  GBV CASES PER ANNUM WITH A 25% INCREASE IN PROJECT COST

23

2001/02 2002/03 2003/04 Total
Benefits
agricultural production Scenario 1 (j+k) 10,690,609,122.80   20,492,427,814.95   33,670,378,500.00

a. total population 10,600,000   10,800,000   11,000,000
b. total farm families 1,802,000   1,836,000   1,870,000
c. farm families (MHH) 1,171,300   1,193,400   1,215,500
d. farm families (FHH) 630,700   642,600   654,500
e. farm families with access (MHH) 383,015   494,068   607,750
f. farm families with access (FHH) 113,526   186,354   261,800
g. production/ha (kg) 1,307.55   1,803.78   2,300.00
h. price of maize (MK) 17.00   17.00   17.00
i. land size (ha) 1.50   1.50   1.50
j. value of production of MHH 7,662,414,328.28   13,635,157,813.41   21,386,722,500.00
k. value of production of FHH 3,028,194,794.52   6,857,270,001.54   12,283,656,000.00

Scenario 2 (j+k) 11,245,778,168.46   22,053,047,884.26   36,741,292,500.00
a. total population 10,600,000   10,800,000   11,000,000
b. total farm families 1,802,000   1,836,000   1,870,000
c. farm families (MHH) 1,171,300   1,193,400   1,215,500
d. farm families (FHH) 630,700   642,600   654,500
e. farm families with access (MHH) 383,015   494,068   607,750
f. farm families with access (FHH) 134,339   228,766   327,250
g. production/ha (kg) 1,307.55   1,803.78   2,300.00
h. price of maize (MK) 17.00   17.00   17.00
i. land size (ha) 1.50   1.50   1.50
j. value of production of MHH 7,662,414,328.28   13,635,157,813.41   21,386,722,500.00
k. value of production of FHH 3,583,363,840.18   8,417,890,070.86   15,354,570,000.00

Total Benefits Scenario 1 10,690,609,122.80   20,492,427,814.95   33,670,378,500.00   64,853,415,437.74
Scenario 2 11,245,778,168.46   22,053,047,884.26   36,741,292,500.00   70,040,118,552.72

Costs
cost of agricultural services Scenario 1 (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) 1,128,420,000.00   1,282,420,000.00   1,543,360,000.00

a. agricultural extension 217,290,000.00   267,880,000.00   326,280,000.00
b. animal husbandry 140,660,000.00   172,150,000.00   209,160,000.00
c. crop husbandry 10,040,000.00   85,760,000.00   104,990,000.00
d. land resources conservation 52,490,000.00   61,980,000.00   74,400,000.00
e. irrigation 37,720,000.00   48,440,000.00   57,860,000.00
f. administration and support services 532,990,000.00   466,170,000.00   561,980,000.00
g. agricultural research 137,230,000.00   180,040,000.00   208,690,000.00

Scenario 2 (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) 1,354,104,000.00   1,538,904,000.00   1,852,032,000.00
a. agricultural extension 260,748,000.00   321,456,000.00   391,536,000.00
b. animal husbandry 168,792,000.00   206,580,000.00   250,992,000.00
c. crop husbandry 12,048,000.00   102,912,000.00   125,988,000.00
d. land resources conservation 62,988,000.00   74,376,000.00   89,280,000.00
e. irrigation 45,264,000.00   58,128,000.00   69,432,000.00
f. administration and support services 639,588,000.00   559,404,000.00   674,376,000.00

ANNEX III: CALCULATION OF THE FINANCIAL ANALYSIS  AND SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF FARMERS' ACCESS TO AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
SCENARIO 1: THE PROPORTION OF MALE AND FEMALE HEADED HOUSEHOLDS WITH DIFFERENT ACCESS TO AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
SCENARIO 2: THE PROPORTION OF MALE AND FEMALE HEADED HOUSEHOLDS WITH THE SAME ACCESS TO AGRICULTURAL SERVICES

numeraire used for production of MHH and FHH is Malawi kwacha equivalent in food consumption expenditure

24

g. agricultural research 164,676,000.00   216,048,000.00   250,428,000.00

25

Total Cost Scenario 1 1,128,420,000.00   1,282,420,000.00   1,543,360,000.00   3,954,200,000.00